plan was approved at the general meeting. On 21 August 2023, the Company carried out the first repurchase. As of 21 February

2024, the Company had completed the implementation of above-mentioned Repurchase Plan of Domestically Listed Foreign

Shares (B-Share). The Company accumulatively repurchased 46,176,428 B-shares (5.35% of the Company’s total share capital).

With the highest repurchase price being HKD4.80/share and the lowest being HKD4.53/share, the total payment for this

repurchase plan was HKD218,386,229.84 (inclusive of commissions and alike).

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd. Interim Report 2024

39

The Company completed the formalities for cancellation of the foregoing repurchased shares at the Shenzhen Branch of China

Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited on 1 March 2024.

XIV Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□Applicable Not applicable

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd. Interim Report 2024

40

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentag
e (%)

New
issue
s

Sha
res
as
divi
den
d
con
vert
ed
fro
m
pro
fit

Shares
as

dividend
converte
d from
capital
reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percenta
ge (%)

I. Restricted
shares

11,467,817 1.33% -8,712,150 -8,712,150 2,755,667 0.34%

1. Shares held
by State
2. Shares held
by state-owned
legal person
3. Shares held
by other
domestic
investors

11,467,817 1.33% -8,712,150 -8,712,150 2,755,667 0.34%

Among which:
Shares held by
domestic legal
person
Shares held by
domestic natural
person

11,467,817 1.33% -8,712,150 -8,712,150 2,755,667 0.34%

4. Shares held
by other foreign
investors
Among which:
Shares held by
foreign
corporations

Shares
held by foreign
natural person
II. Unrestricted
shares

852,139,817 98.67% -37,530,588 -37,530,588 814,609,229 99.66%

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd. Interim Report 2024

41

1. RMB
ordinary shares

579,894,874 67.15% 8,649,115 8,649,115 588,543,989 72.00%

2. Domestically
listed foreign
shares

272,244,943 31.52% -46,179,703 -46,179,703 226,065,240 27.66%

3. Overseas
listed foreign
shares
4. Other
III. Total shares 863,607,634 100.00% -46,242,738 -46,242,738 817,364,896 100.00%
Reasons for share changes:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

①Due to the fact that the Company had issued convertible A-share bonds on 9 April 2020, convertible bonds were converted to

190 shares in the period from the beginning of 2024 to 30 June 2024.

②On 6 May and 7 June 2024, 2,901,500 and 6,901,500 shares of equity incentive restricted shares were lifted from restriction,

respectively.

③On 1 March 2024, 46,176,428 domestically listed foreign shares (B shares) were repurchased and canceled.

④66,500 shares of equity incentive restricted shares were repurchased and cancelled.

⑤The shares held by the directors, supervisors and senior management shall be locked and adjusted in accordance with relevant